MITSUBISHI

SET¥RIDCE8ab2OT

HWHroL 5;‘!&"&\#1“\,\SOCIO_TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LG2-3370

=] b/ INDEX Page
m & & B9 1% Arm bed & it'S ACCESSOMES -+rrrrerrsrrrrsrrrsrensesssstsrtttiittitiustancnne 2
2o o Sewing mechanism (I)  seeseeserrsessnmssnnineennneisnennssanrssnnes 4
KEBHE (1)

HLUTHE 48 Sewing mechanism (I) & feed rock lower shaft mechanism  ««««+-+ 6
¥ V) 8 OE 1R Stitch 1ength MECHANISM «+++++seessesssrsmsusmsmsusmistsnirrnsneisssseneee 8
E 3% v I8 OED KSR Top feed rock shaft MECHANISI ++reeeeerrrerseanenerronieaissisnstiiniscecens 10
@ B OA MR Presser fOOt MECHANISIN ++esssrrrreerrrrsrassressseiiitiitiiiiituirriitiees. 12
o3y BB Top feed IMECRANIGIN ++ s +reesrrsererrrrsresmarnnsassisististiitietesetianeens 14
% )Y K iE Knife actuating MeChanism ««++«ssreesvrsrmemsummsienssesrennnenereennsenssenee 16
(9] #uF/Ny IHHE

B &L UHRH2EH4E Touch back mechanism & detector mechanigm «««e-ss-sreesesereseeeeeeenes 18
@ 8 Sh 8 1E Oil lubrication MEChANISIM  ++erresrrereersrsseressriiiiiiitiitittiiiiitieres 20
i+ B & 0 ACCESSOMES () wrreerrersssresrenreseeenistiuniiiiiiintietiteitiesiiiseanensss 22
T = & (@ ACCESSOMES  (I)  worvrrererrresernsseseuesenuntitisiiieitiiiienasiiiineninens 24
rF - GAUQES  w+orerrrrrressssssssessrtnusstsse sttt 26

P-168 199202




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

A HARR




AREIR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &&3I—F . o 1 AMES
No. Parts. No. S B Description Amt.
Req.
* 01 MH 00AO0 691 HAHF v b cevsicisisesanisnaesasss Arm side cover gasket 1
% 02 MH 00A0 880 317 % e Arm oside coverseessesesniees ]
03 M9 1109 004 PWRIT 71T 11/64(40)X8 --------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 «rrreereeerereneee 4
04 M9 0883 080 TLt2 $8.8 - oo Rubber plug ¢ 8.8 -eeeveeecreeneee B
05 M9 1110 004 7S<_ 3 11/64(40)X8 --------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 «-rvevreeereeees 1
06 Mg 1910 080 jL\*g ¢19..................... Rubber p]ug ¢19 esertsrserataraen 2
07 M9 1116 002 Fx 11/64(40)X8:w-vereee Screw 11/64(40)X8 «rorerreeerevereee ]
08 MF 36A1 180 7—L%ER (k) --eeweeeerrereeees Thread guide(Arm top) SRR LERLER |
09 MF 20A0 135 /Ei% verrsissiinn s 011 check window:: 1
11 M9 2701 080 dL#2 ¢ 27 ++ereveeeenneeeeeee Rubber plug ¢27 1
12 M9 0106 053 /ifEER B rrecerrereenienen Sprmg washer 6 3
13 MF 10A0 151 H] o Leg 3
14 M9 2004 080 =L ¢20 s+eseeeeees Rubber p]ug ¢20 1
15 M9 1108 001 kX% 11/64(40)X5 5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X5. 5 ereeerenene ]
16 MF 00AD0 181 ;féﬁw ««« Thread guide IR ITEC TR TR R T TR Y PRTYRY TR, §
17 MF goAO 553 ;ﬂxmgﬁ?ﬁ eestesserarertataritseseres Pre-tension Stud'“ 1
18 MF 10A1 553 EH?HI]. eedsieacarsesraer s aaaans Thread tension d-isc eeeev e sasnan 2
19 MF 36A0 245 Mi/ % e Pra-tension springeeeeeeeeeee 1
20 M9 1101 046 Y~¥iZ+ v b 11/64(40) coerervneeee Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64¢40) 1
21 M9 0943 003 AFXY 9/64(40)X6 werreeeee Screw 9/64(40)X6:- seeeeees 1
22 MF 80A0 181 7—L%EAN (A5) +ereeereeeeeeeees Thread guide (R1ght) 1
23 M9 1508 001 ibxx 15/64(28)X6 e Set screw 15/64(28)X6 seremenenees ]
24 M9 1107 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X5 5 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 wrereeevereeee 2
25 MH 00A0 601 EARMTR -+ Cloth guide plate «=--r--eereeeeees 1
26 M9 1182 080 dL#2 ¢11.8 sevsecseiecss Rubber plug ¢11.8- e 3
27 M9 0234 060 £~ seveeessininneeeees Thread re]easmg p1n 1
28 Mg 1501 085 Ol) ‘/7 815..................... 0 r]ﬂg 515 aes . . 1
29 MF 10A0 709 Jv¥a cevessisssiessineneneee. Thread tension regu]ator bush1ngl
30 MF 10A0 553 ﬁ%ﬁ teesrersisasanaesrarrrares Thread tension Stud vesassersassans 1
31 MF 10A0 187 $%ELY) /v cesssseicnen e Thread take-up spring coeeeeereees 1
32 MF 10A0 555 ?Jﬁ%ﬂn aesEsrenessasesserre e Thread tension d]'sc.................. 2
33 MM 11A0 556 RAFMHFT vevsisiesieseneee Thread tension reledsing disc 1
34 MF 11D0 245 Hs&l\'i er i eerercesesrtaart e Thr\ead tension Spr‘ing Cesaeressnne 1
35 MT 60A0 802 MMk X sreressssenssnee Thumb nut revolution stopper 1
36 M9 1605 045 @ESSF v b 1/4(40) ---+sooeeeee Thumb nut 1/4(40) covververreneeeeee 1
37 M9 0901 002 ¥ 9/64(40)X4 -oeereer Screw 9/64(40)X4-- e 1
38 M9 0604 002 Fxo 3/32(56)X2.2 o Screw 3/32(56)X2.2'---------"'----- 2
39 MF 10A0 471 #R/\% sersssesisnsninenee Plate spring for slide plate 1
41 M9 0909 003 AFEXY 9/64(40)X6 --------- Screw 9/64(40)X6 seeseenee ]
42 MF 10A0 181 %EWR (&) - ceesveeses Thread guide(Left)seererrmreeree 1
43 M9 1106 011 AMm*x > 11/64(40)X7 --------- Screw 11/64(40)XT7 «erverererrereceee 2
44 MH 0081 101 &1—*& PR Thr\oate p]ate........-.................. 1
45 M9 1111 004 7521 %Y 11/64(40)X10 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X10 < 3
46 MH 00A0 830 Mtk oo Face plate weerermrerrriiinin, 1
47 MH 00Al 691 HZX#4 v b crrserseresissiasaseenes Face p]ate gasket coerereeeieieenen 1
48 MF 01A0 584 9{[:"/13;\‘_. ................................. Thread take-up COVELP  terresrsssrsonasincnes 1
901 MF Q0EQ 550 FYUr>r¥=ar (#B) +eeeeveeeeeeeeees Pre-tension assy. errereeeeene ]
¥ 902 MH O00EO0 210 Lt %Erss (#8) evereveeesereiens Thread tension regu]ator assy 1
903 MF 10E0 470 &YW (#8) -eeeeeeveeseeeesee Slide plate assy. 1

*Eld. LG2-3370 HABSETRLET, 3 LG2-3370




REVERE (D)
SEWING MECHANISM ()




* %k k %k

* %k

% %

* *k

oS O 0
SEWING MECHANISM
Fig. H®B&IO—F - - e
No. Parts. No. - -4 Description Amt.
Req.
60 M9 0883 080 dLt2 $88 ++e+++ Rubber plug ¢8.8- 1
61 MF 70A0 663 §t# X2 (_t) seasiesrieasasnnee. Needle bar bushlng(Upper) ...... 1
62 MH 00AD0 660 #i#% -+« Needle bar- T |
63 MH 00AO0 664 #t#&x %) (F) eereeeveeneeeenenes Needle bar bushmg(Lower‘) e 1
64 MH OOAO 180 *:W(%’»ﬁ){ Q}LT)........................... Thread gu]de . seene 1
65 MH 00A1 180 *;W(ﬂ-ﬁ) veassessanaseiineesees Thread guide:-: 1
66 M9 0815 002 Fx¥ 1/8(44)X4.5 +++++-+»- Screw 1/8(44)X4.5""""'-"'""' 1
67 MF 70A0 128 ¢t DBX1-2#14 oot Needie DBX1-2#14 -ovcoveeernnnnen 11
68 M9 1513 001 wbxx¥ 15/64(28)X9 5 Set screw 15/64(28)X9. 5 ----- 4
69 MF 01A0 417 #Ri¥ v v -+« 011 shield cap :woeererererrmeees ]
70 MF Ole 740 71)1"* s Fe]t Sasesaraenesass tesase s aesass et ras e 1
71 MH OOAO 325 ﬁw desanseerssevrerstresras s S]-ide b]ock Eeeversessseastarrsarrnvae 1
72 M9 1606 001 1Ex %Y 1/4(40)X6 +++++-=oo- Set screw 1/4(40)X6ecrewereceeeere 2
78 M9 1802 006 #EERY 9/32(28)X14:++--- Screw 9/32(28)X14--eereevnereens 1
79 Mg 0700 085 0|)‘/7" 1AP7 seresessserrarsnes 0-r1ng 1AP7 Eesessrsesasanserranetane 1
80 M9 1801 002 F=x¥ 9/32(28)X13 ----- Screw 9/32(28) K13 recrerrererees 1
81 MH 00A0 232 Lt#x# (%) - sseseeoe Upper shaft bushing(Left) == 1
82 MF 05A0 234 Lt®ix%M () - -« Upper shaft bushing(Middle) 1
83 M9 1602 001 (X% 1/4(40)X4 - Set screw 1/4(40)X4---oeceerereeee 2
84 MF 80A0 352 HF—xIft «eeeees Thrust collar with screw: . 1
85 M9 0902 011 ;Mm% ¥ 3/16(28)X13 ------ Screw 3/16(28)X13 6
86 M9 1521 002 ¥z 11/64(40)X7 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X7 2
87 MH 00A0 384 :HiEiT seeeeee Crank rod - 1
88 M9 4007 052 E#® + Thrust washer 1
89 MN 35A0 628 XF7VUYJ - Needle bear‘ing 2
90 MH 00A0 492 Wil ¥R eersiassieenes Foed drive eccentric camess 1
91 M9 1502 002 FxT 15/64(28)X12 Screw 15/64(28)X12 2
92 MH OOAI 384 ﬁ;&# T Crank rod 1
93 Mg 3008 050 Eﬁ sesesrrresrevasanserarnrane Thrust washer cees . 1
94 MF 01A0 233 Lt®X%Zi (75) ssessesensnieeeeees Upper shaft bush1ng(nght) 1
95 M9 1472 086 F1 I — N eeeveeee 011 seal- . . 1
96 M9 1203 002 ¥ x ¥ 3/16(28)X15 ----- Screw 3/16(28)X15 2
97 MH 00A2 384 iM% +vreess Crank rod - 1
102 M9 1606 001 1bX2 1/4(40)X7 w+eoeeveever Set screw 1/4(40)X7-- 8
103 MG 75A0 521 ER# X 2. (L) ceeereeeereireeeeee Vertical shaft bushmg(Upper‘) 1
104 MF 10A0 520 E2dég srecesssiiienneneene Yertical shaft - 1
105 MF 70A0 522 ER#x 20 (F) reeeeeeeremmnccenens Vertical shaft bush1ng(Lower) 1
108 M9 0740 080 j'j_‘*g J R T Rubber p]ug oo 1
109 MH Q0A0 230 L#h - Upper shaft - 1
110 MF OlAl 740 71", |~ . Fe]t marasesersesses et AN st aRs e R EO s ass 1
111 MG 75A0 417 j‘L\ﬁ TR T T Rubber bushing esesrens 1
112 M9 0402 085 Ol) ‘/7' s4 ereessaesrrarssaseens O'T‘ing S4 wevssseersesvesaat et e sasven 1
904 MH 00OEO 580 X¥¢.-iti&7 57 (#) --oreverveeerereer Thread take- up lever assy 1
905 MH 00E0 383 ¥ 35>7 (#B) +eovereeseeeeesneee Crank assy. e 1
906 MF 01E0 331 A HiEEL (M) ceeveceserreneeeee Bevel gear upper assy.cccec 1
907 MF 01E0 332 HYUth®ETF (R) <seeseeseeneieeeens Bovel gear Tower assy.creece 1
908 MH 00E0 230 _L&i#Air «eeeeer Upper shaft assy. 1
909 M9 7006 060 #HEWEIL > (#8) - --- 011 amount adjusting pin assy. 1

*H. LG2-3370 BAESBSERLE T,

LG2-3370




HOEIE D) LUTEVEE
SEWING MECHANISM (I) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

169
O 171
] \

SO 172

(57 @\ 161




FEOEHE (1D BIUTX S
SEWING MECHANISM (I) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM
= B

g B&I—K ”

':%. gg::ts No. ;B g Description th.

eq.

130 MF 90A0 283 WL & «+ Shaft for feed bar(Eccentric) 1
131 MF 90A0 278 *qli')mﬂ.i*‘/’ﬁ ceereneeenene Feed rock shaft crank(Left) 1
132 M9 1204 002 AFEX Y 3/16(28)X12 """""" Screw 3/16(28)X12 - . 4
133 M9 1106 004 S5V A%< 11/64(40)X8--+ Screw 11/64(40)X8 - e 1
134 Mg 0619 050 Eﬁ veseena washer sesssscesane ase s snssecans 1
135 M9 0806 002 ¥ 1/8(44)X6 ------------ Screw 1/8(44)X6 - 2
136 MH 0081 104 i*') evassvesaes Drop feed dog seevssses ssssereasnseans 1
137 MF 00EQ 281 :\&”A (*ﬁ) ......................... Feed bar assy. «-e-rereesserrrsessssmnmeenens 1
138 MF 01E0 276 J:'F;%U_Ril A - Feed 1ifting rock shaft fork 1
139 M9 1112 002 ¥xv¥ 11/64(40)X12 """" Screw 11/64(40)X12:creeermvecnenees ]
140 M9 0315 065 CHiEAsgwf 15 «rereeseeseenennnne Retaining ring C-type 15 -ooee 2
141 M9 1502 001 X% ¥ 15/64(28)X3 5 """" Screw 15/64(28)X3.5 cerrerereneneee ]
142 MF 00A0 286 K¥E:XUEA 2 (k) - sssesssee Bushing for feed rock shaft(lLeft) 1
143 M9 1602 001 XY 1/4(40)X4 ++-c--+-o«- Set screw 1/4(40)X4 «-eoeee 4
144 MF 80A0 352 #5—xTfF cessensnsesecnneenees Thrust collar with screw <o 2
145 MF 70A0 491 KXY ssecesinianisene e Feed rock shaft o 1
146 MF 00A0 279 K¥E Y (a‘i) seseennnenanees Feed rock shaft crank(R1ght) 1
147 MF 00A0 454 XK¥X4) b -we-.« Feed rock shaft crank pin 1
148 M9 1521 002 Fx ¥ 11/64(40)X7 """"" Screw 11/64(40)X7 «eevereerrmecnenes ]
149 M9 1113 002 Fx ¥ 11/64(40)X15 «=--+¢ Screw 11/64(40)X15: rreroeneeseees
150 MF 01A0 557 HRBF/% s .+« Bobbin thread tension spring 1
151 M9 7085 030 ®BFF 3/32(100)X1 6 oo Tension spring screw 3/32(100)X1.6 1
152 M9 7087 030 HRPF/SRXUEXRXT 1/16(80)X1.2 v+ Tension regulating screw 1/16¢(80)X1.2 1
153 MF 01A0 245 ZP&RHiIE/X sersssnssssssescnssenessses Bobbin tens1on spr1ng ......... 1
154 ME 00A0 123 #E> cireiiessiieniseseeisess Bobbin reereeeeess R |
155 M9 1118 002 ¥x ¥ 11/64(40)X10 - Screw 11/64(40)X10-- 1
156 MF 10A0 229 WXk X svenrisni s Hook positioner eeeeeseeoiene 1
157 MF 00A0 120 48 -~ Rotary hook assy. TP |
158 MF 05A0 740 J 1MW 5— «+ 0il1 felt for lower shaft ------ 1
159 M9 1259 030 4%+ (#ﬂ)3/16(32)X9 ------ 0i1 cap screw assy. 3/16(32)X9 1
160 M9 0800 086 # 1/ —Ib 8X12X3 seeveeeeereerse 071 seal 8X12X3 - sererraer ]
161 MF 00AQ 451 TFHixX4M (ZE) seesssrieseenneeees L ower shaft bush'lng(Left) ...... 1
162 M9 1602 020 FRARFEXARY  1/4(40)X10 «eoveere Socket set screw 1/4(40)X10--- 2
163 MF 01E0 350 %)Y A LRI} ----eereeeeesenneeneees Thread trimmer cam with screw 1
164 MF 00A0 453 T#ixX & (‘P) sseesrassenaneanees | ower shaft bush1ng(M1ddle) 1
165 MF 00A0 450 T# cooe- Lower shaft oo 1
166 M9 1106 001 kX% 11/64(40)X3 7 ''''' Set screw 11/64(40)X3 7 2
167 MF 01E0 352 #5—x T +e+ Thrust collar with screw ----- 1
168 MF 00A0 452 THiX4%i (E) seversennsecennas fower shaft bushing(Right) -+ 1
169 MF 80A0 688 /s1 7 eeseesesissesesieee 0] pipe for lower shaft bushing 1
170 M9 1513 001 WXz 15/64(28)X9 Geeeeer Set screw 15/64(28)X9 5 """""" 1
171 MF 00AQ0 753 75>« «=ve+ Plunger < . R |
172 MF 00A0 572 W vXINX © COTT Springerreeeeseresinieneniiennnnne ]
173 MF 80A0 154 EWNiE s Guide platerseereeeerenmeieee ]
174 M9 1515 002 ¥X ¥ 15/64(28)X10 ------ Screw 15/64(28)X10 - 1
175 M9 1502 050 X T X hES s« Thrust washer- SIRLIRITINN |
176 M9 1513 001 X% 15/64(28)X9.5 ------ Set screw 15/64(28)X9.5 «reroom 1
177 MF 70A0 286 LEToXENB A ZIL () sooveeveeserernneen Bushing for feed 1ifting rock shaft
178 MF 70A0 460 LT3\ #h oo Feed 11£Eing rock shaft oo 1
179 M9 0904 060 V/<fi# S PR e e 1
180 MH Q0EQ0 277 LTFkvpRAAR I «o-vevvmeeeersseseeeeees Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(Right) 1
910 MF 40E0 125 ;j-'\'E‘/IJ'—Z (;ﬂ) seessenasessane s ane Bobbin case assy. cestsaservarasrane 1

*HlE. LG2-3370 HASAERLET,

LG2-3370




[4] 3kV)EREMEHE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

215
%Q{216/,/\\‘\
,/‘ ™~
e (911)
- 218 ~
<~\ 220

N
% 219
- @@/g/ 2
~ .
\\\ 222 .
\‘\ @ 223 \
N (S
~ !
. %//’)

|

™~
22




Ny =
5% V) SRS
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM
Fig. mBea3—F o - i
No. Parts. No. =4 R~ -4 Description Amt.
Req.
190 M9 1106 004 TS5vA1 %Y 11/64(40)X8 """" Screw 11/64(40)XB-"""--""“"'-" 1
% 191 MH 00A1 708 /x4 +ee-eee Spring holder -1
% 192 MH 00A1 572 YL T¥/\% ser Coil spring- 1
193 M9 1505 007 #%EATExRY 15/64(28)X12 Screw 15/64(28)X12 -1
194 M9 1509 022 Kb 15/64(28)X12.5 - Bolt 15/64(28)X12. 5 -1
* 195 MH OOAO 738 ;Ebg‘ﬁ eeeseresssec st sesansnes Reverse pu"] bar sessessranersesesrans 1
196 M9 0705 065 EWIE X § terevaenereaseessiaese. Retaining ring E- type 5 --------- 1
3% 197 MH 00E0 291 XY ER&EISH L (M) ceoreerereeeeeeeeeees Feed adjusting cam- ST |
198 M9 1521 002 ¥ 11/64(40)X7:+--+++ Screw 11/64(40)X7“"""“"""'“" 1
* 199 MH OOAO 530 Eﬁfqm esevaseesEressrastsesers v Feed regu]ator Stud esesssarenevasy 1
200 M9 1112 002 FxT 11/64(40)X12 Screw 11/64(40)X12 - - 2
201 M9 0706 065 EFIEX&s 6 - ...« Retaining ring E type 6 --------- 1
% 202 MH 00A0 761 R/ 8 seeeresessensnnnneneeese Eccentric stud - ST -1
3% 203 MH O00EQ 953 .3%¢) MR (#B) soerreeereeeeneeee Feed regu]ator 11nk assy. 1
% 204 MH 00A1l 530 Eﬁﬁ’ﬂ F D PR PRI A T BRI . 1
205 MF 00A2 910 "> % vreree LAMKeerrerrreenerrrasesntetssntriienaneienans 2
206 MF 00A3 910 I) ‘/7 “on L]'nk.....-.................................... 2
207 MF 00Al1 454 # «+ Link stud 1
208 MF 00A2 454 # eveeerse Link stud 2
209 M9 1102 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X8 Broeens SCrew 11/64(40)X8.5 «wrererserasrerssssces 2
210 M9 1521 002 % 11/64(40) X7+ Screw 11/64(40)X7 wreererremneneneness ]
211 M9 1109 002 ¥x ¥ 11/64(40)X 7=+ Screw 11/64(40)XT crenrrererernrnneree 2
¥ 212 MH 00A2 572 YT Xz PP RPTRYPRTPIN o7 B BEY 1R 1 1] ERGRIRR IR LR TLRT TR TRL LRI R 1
3% 213 MH 00A0 708 #t7 & - Spring holder: 1
% 214 MH 00A3 572 Ffi® ‘ - Feed r‘egu'lator shaft 1
215 MF 05A0 572 VA7 X/ix <+ Coil spring- cereaeres 1
216 MF 00AQ 852 fulxt > teserssnsseniennieees Stopper pine T |
217 M9 1000 085 QU7 1AP10A: +sesereeees O-ring 1AP10A 1
218 MF 85A0 640 XV EHEix O P |
219 MF 02A0 245 MjE/S3 v COTT springersesreesssenerssruensinnnes ]
220 MF 00A0 950 L/3— «eese Stopper p1n ve]easmg lever 1
221 MF 01A0 631 #1+v.M - Dial 1
222 MN 82A0 841 BE&K - Stitch length 1nd1cat1ng p]ate 1
223 MF 00A0 257 #I& ++seee Bushing - 1
224 M9 1215 002 Fxo 3/16(28)X12 """" Screw 3/16(28)X12 o 1
% 225 MH 00A0 289 V) iAKW -«esss. Stitch length adjusting crank 1
% 911 MH 00EO0 640 XV EEEIR T (#B) o+eveeeeeenseeees Screw bar assy. 1

*ENIE. LG2-3370 HASSEERLE T,

LG2-3370




sV ) REREHE
TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

10




A} =
k) GAENREE
TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM
Fig. SB&I—F i o R AEN
No. Parts. No. B 5 B Description Amt.
Req.
230 M9 1112 002 FER Y 11/64(40)X12 ------ Screw 11/64(40)X12 - 2
3% 231 MH 00A3 530 E&fiw -+« Feed regulator stud--'---'-"----- 1
232 MF 00A2 454 ® ceees Link stud ceeeereess e 2
233 M9 1001 020 AmAFEXRY 11/64(40)X5 --------- Socket screw 11/64(40)X5 - 2
¥ 234 MH 00E1 289 _k3iX‘) HREik (ﬂ) seeeees Top stitch length adjusting crank assy. 1
% 235 MH 00A4 530 Exfd® ...« Feed regu1ator‘ stud--'------"---- 1
236 M9 0700 085 QU > 7 1AP7 veeee O- r‘1ng lAP7 1
% 237 MH 00A0 910 Y>7 e+ Link * s N |
238 M9 0705 065 EWILA& 5§ rrsssennieiinnes . Reta]n1ng r]ng E type 5 ...... 1
239 MF 00Al1 454 & >+ Link stud - 1
240 MF 00A3 910 Y >7 «- Link - 2
241 MF 02A0 910 Y > veeeee Link ¢ v 2
242 M9 1203 002 ¥ 3/16(28)X15 -------- Scr‘ew 3/16(28)X15 . 1
243 M9 1521 002 ¥x ¥ 11/64(40)X7 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X7-- 1
% 244 MH 00A0 465 KXY M . -weere Top feed rock shaft crank o1
245 MF 00A0 454 % ... feed rock shaft crank pin - 1
247 M9 1207 003 AFXY 3/16(28)X55 ------ Screw 3/16(28)X6.5 rweevecreiens 2
% 248 MH 00AQ 833 RL&V @ X 2L ...« Feed reverse shaft bushing: 1
249 M9 1108 001 1EXXY 11/64(40)X5.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X5.5: e 1
250 M9 1102 002 ¥ 11/64(40)X8 Geeeeer Screw 11/64(40)X8 5 1
% 251 MH 00A1 530 EX{i#h e weeeee Pinee - 1
% 252 MH 00AO0 257 x%vp% - Top feed P RIS |
% 253 MH 00A1 729 #8H/<z ceveies COTT SPRING serervereeeimersinnins ]
254 M9 1203 002 ¥x¥ 3/16(28)X15 '''''''' Screw 3/16(28)X15:- 1
% 255 MH 00AO0 320 B UAFu B4 s ..e.os. Feed reverse shaft EYTTTRTTRYTRT TR |
% 256 MH 00A0 841 LX) HEER -« Top feeding scale plate -------- 1
257 M9 1107 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X5 5 ceen Screw 11/64(40)X5.5ureevveesoo 2
258 M9 0600 085 Q0Y>% 1AP6 oo 0-ping 1AP6 - craeraeeanene 1
¥ 259 MH 00A0 628 ~F7VY ¥ e cerrirenienieses Needle bearmg 1
% 260 M9 1501 086 F1NP—Jb 15X22X3 eccrereseees 011 seal 15X22X3 cevvevecevoecneees 1
% 261 M9 8013 050 Eﬁ tesssssessssanissesasaeness Thrust washer seene Y 1
¥ 262 M9 4007 070 =SSR Kz==EARPULY sesssssssssecccsseres Thrust bearing cesesesesansensanaaes 1
% 263 MH 00E0 750 txXW7va (#ﬁ) seeeeees Top feed 1ever o 1
% 264 M9 1015 050 E# «-ees Washer:- R |
265 M9 1505 007 HEAFEERT 15/64(28)X12 ------ Screw 15/64(28)X12 1
266 M9 1509 022 K b 16/64(28)X12.5 --- Bolt 15/64(28)X12. 5 1
% 267 MH 00A0 632 &BmMMEL /\— seessscsrseenennneenene Stitch adjusting 1ever --------- 1
% 268 MH 00A3 572 YN XIS ceereee Coil sprmg FPPPIOR 1
269 M9 1110 002 Fx¥ 11/64(40)X8 """""" Screw 11/64(40)X8-- 2
% 270 M9 8012 070 ﬂ}* B cestrresiiisionsiiienans Ba]] 5 2
% 271 MH 00A4 572 VL= %/<x sp,.,ng 1
% 272 MH 00A3 708 /<x#tsr tresssesssessnissinen Sppring ho‘lder 1
% 273 MH 00EQ 477 A bwiN— (#) +++eeeeseeeneseee Stopper assy.- 1
% 274 M9 0104 064 XSV TE > ¢ 1.6X6 ++ereveerereeer Spring pin ¢1.6X6 1
¥ 275 MH 00A0 631 LbxXH A1+ covereeeniannnneess Top feeding dial cooreeeereseceee 1
% 276 MH 00AO0 645 X%X—<V eoviee Top indicating platess- - 1
277 M9 1109 002 T 11/64(40)X7 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X7 - . 1
¥ 278 MH 00A0 702 /S B4iR v Spring holder «veeesesesiiseinnannen 1
% 279 MH 00A5 572 YA F/ix 2 COT1 SPringsseessreessernenseenines 1
280 M9 1126 002 FEx T 11/64(40)X27 o= Screw 11/64(40)X27 crveeevereersee 2
% 281 MH 00AQ 477 X TARE & § cieerrrensieneeeeeesns Ruffling stopper base :erereree 1
282 M9 0504 065 EFZib X#R 4 oovveveerinneneens Retaining ring E-type 4 wooe 1
% 283 M9 1109 001 X% Y 11/64(40) X6~ Set screw 11/64(40)X6 o 2
% 284 MH 00A0 350 X bwiN—H L ceeveenssasenenannes Ruffling stopper cam * 1
% 285 MH 00A6 572 ‘y)b?*l\** T TR PP TP RTS RN Wo 3 A | spr1ng . 1
% 286 MH 00A1 631 X hwy/N—H A4 oromvereneecenaeeneeeee Ruffling stopper d1al --------- 1
3% 287 MH 00Al1 645 x— vecesieersassessseseaeenne Ruffling indicating p]ate e 1

*Hli. LG2-3370 HAHAEERLE T,

11

LG2-3370




6] 1EAHE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

316

301

300

319

326 GZzéé?

337 336

((g(((((

[ 03
(««Aﬁ
S Z
@ <)
oK
g
w C

T
)
]
- = — (@
|
\d

12




RARE

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. &B&I1—F o o ﬁ?ﬁ&
No.  Pars. No. B & B Description mt.
Req.
% 300 MH 00A0 252 I EHFL/N— .-« Presser foot lifter lever-:-- 1
301 M9 1111 003 AFZ Y 11/64(40)X10 v Screw 11/64(40)X10-www 1
% 302 M9 0600 085 OV ¥ 1AP5 sersserseseesensss O-ping 1APSee: 1
3% 303 MH 00AQ 253 #I tF AL weeeenes Lifter cam ceceeeer . 1
% 304 M9 2002 015 EEHEXY 5/16(24)X8 --------- Stud screw 5/15(24)xs ------------ 1
% 305 MH 00Al1 252 #I L#LIN— (ZE) «seeeesees Presser up lever (Left) -------- 1
% 306 MH 00A0 720 5I¥ L5 1R cevses Pullup plate - RE SIS |
% 307 M9 1114 015 E&fI¥ExY 11/64(40)X2 6 -+-+- Shoulder screw 11/64(40)X2 6-~~ 1
% 308 M9 1113 015 ER[FXY 11/64(40)X3 5 -+ Shoulder screw 11/64(40)X3.5 1
309 M9 0705 065 EFLx# 5 -+ Retaining ring E-type 5 «oooe 3
% 310 MH 00E1 720 %#x5\1¥L74R (#) --eeorereeereenee Tension release hnk assy 1
% 311 MH 00AQ 700 RABX L/S—JSE  woreeeernmssnnsnnniioncs Sppipg soeeerses w1
312 MF 70A0 738 g'# sevisssessrenerssasnesesane Knee ]1fter rOd P 1
313 M9 1219 015 ERFFRY 3/16(28)X3.5 -+ Stud screw 3/16(28)X3.5 wreeeees 1
314 M9 1503 031 EEf3Hu b 15/64(28)X6.5 Stud bolt 15/64(28)X6.5 »reo 1
% 315 MH 00A2 252 I tE#L/— (JE) sseseeees Knee 1ifter lever (R1ght) ------ 1
% 316 M9 0601 065 A+ v TE> -« Snap pin 6 ceee 1
% 317 MH 00A0 511 R{r - Knee lifter connectlng rod L |
% 318 MH 00A0 221 H#ExiR - Tension release plate--weceeee 1
% 319 M9 0525 060 k&AL - Tension release pin--r-eeeveeees 1
320 M9 0707 065 Efibx#&& 3 - - Retaining ring E-type 3:c:eeeee 1
% 321 MH 00A0 223 kR X JAP3 cerasvesisesasssssssesenass Tension re]ease p]n spr1ng ves 1
% 322 M9 0624 050 JEPRHE/SIKDAEER oreeerremeresneniiens Washer soeemevese e 1
% 323 MH 00Al1 700 EAH/I X  Top feed adjusting knob spring- 1
% 324 MO 0625 050 HET/SRBAEER  wreoerserreseserireriees WAShEP sooeeesssssssssssesssssiiessseses 1
325 M9 3202 047 Y<v3F+v b 1/2(28) rwovoeeeee Thumb nut 1/2(28) wwovvvesceeeess 1
% 326 MH 00A0 259 #®I/Xx vevrsiiesssanesesnieees Presser springee . 1
¥ 327 MH 00A2 700 L3XVU/ix - Top feed spr1ng 1
% 328 M9 0513 050 EE2 5 . .« Washer 5-- 1
% 329 MH 00AQ0 161 HFik - Bracket plate - 1
330 M9 1252 045 F+ v b 3/16(32) o Nut 3/16(32) - NN |
% 331 MH 00A0 216 LH$ER «--- Upper thread guide AR |
332 M9 1113 002 ¥xT 11/64(40)X15 >+ Screw 11/64(40)X15 1
333 M9 0922 002 F¥xT 9/64(40)X6 ------ Screw 9/64(40)X6 1
% 334 MH 00A0 763 ~NMTS>7 seveenees Bellerank cereeersesenees REITEIL |
3% 335 M9 1265 015 Exfd¥xT 3/16(32)X10 ------- Stud screw 3/16(32)X10 """"" 1
% 336 MH 00A0 262 BT# oo Presser bap ceeeeee 1
% 337 M9 0326 060 FTFE> - Top feed 1ifting pin - 1
% 338 MH 00A0 267 #HIXZ) - Presser bar bushing--rreeereeesss 1
3% 339 MH 00A0 784 LT - Top feed 1ifting bar ----e* 1
% 340 MH 00A0 412 LT# N >« Roller pin:: R |
% 341 MH 00A0 411 LT#23nM e ROTTEr severersesrnaresnnrocenrenanecaones 2
% 342 M9 9002 065 7Vt Hf/lh)(iﬁ o covesnee SRAP PING ceecerecerrirereeiineieienne 1
343 M9 1206 003 AFZY 3/16(28)X10 --------- Screw 3/16(28)X10 1
% 344 M9 5014 050 HES 5: +eeee-- Washer 5 1
345 M9 1204 003 AFEXY 3/16(28)X12 """"" Screw 3/16(28)X12 1
9% 346 MH 00B1 105 #zx (#) - swerese Presser foot- 1
% 912 MH 00E0 261 #HI\WERT (RB) ++-eeveeereeseeeees Presser adjusting screw assy. 1
% 913 MH O00E0 366 WMIMx¥vw 3y  (#)----rreeeeererens Cap nut assy. S |
% 914 MH OOEO0 265 #BIMaXH-1 K (#8)--ccre-eeeroreeeese Presser bar guide bracket assy. - 1
% 915 MH OOEO 263 #I“‘:’I\ (m) cresssnneaseecnseees Presser bar base assy. e 1

*E. LG2-3370 HABEETRLE T,

13

LG2-3370




%) KiE
TOP FEED MECHANISM

351

378

\® ? 63(\361)
379/@0\/%383 ?92

8 S
382% 380
3

14




[7] k) s
TOP FEED MECHANISM

: {5 R
ig. HBB&mIO—FK -
';;g' Parts. No. B &% B Description Amt.
Req.
% 350 M9 0708 065 EFIL A 7 wsereiesireeienennneens Retaining ring E-type 7ewoeeee 1
351 M9 1204 003 AFZY 3/15(2e)x12 ------- Screw 3/16(28)X12 wirwwsevs 1
% 352 M9 7001 070 HAHLT7#4A7— seeeese Cam follower - 1
2% 353 MH 00AO0 463 LbxXV LT (E‘I) -« Top feed vertical arm (Front) 1
% 354 M9 1003 045 F v b M4 - - Nut M4 - PRI |
3% 355 MH 00AQ 285 LU LTHM AR ooveeeeees - Top feed vertical shaft bushing * 1
% 356 MH 00A0 460 L& LT® semeresenasene wores Top feed vertical shaft --------- 1
357 MN 70E0 148 #.i% verees 051 WicCk reeecesesesees 1
358 M9 1206 003 HFEXY 3/16(28)X10 ------ Screw 3/16(28)X10 1
359 M9 0501 050 EE# ceeeres Washer ceseeeesees 1
3% 360 MH 00A0 462 Lx%') FTH (1&) ++osreeveeneeeeeees Top feed vertical arm (Year) - 1
% 361 M9 1005 080 L2 @ 10.50eremerrenecininn Rubber plug ¢ 10.5 soroeeeeeveneeense 2
362 M9 2005 080 JL# $ 21,50 eesesenenns Rubber plug $21.5 - oo 1
363 M9 0312 065 CHiILAWA 12 sceresessenesseneees Retaining r1ng C type 12 -------- 1
364 M9 1402 050 HE4 . . Washepr coeeeeees e 1
% 365 MH 00A0 287 L#tVUKFMA%N (JE) +weeeeee Upper horizontal bushing (Right) === 1
366 M9 1111 001 1EXXY 11/54(40)x1o ------- Set screw 11/64(40)X10:+ e 1
367 M9 1601 001 kXX 1/4(40)XB+++ e+ woever e Set SCrew 1/8(40)X3 rerreeserenen 2
368 MH 00Al1 352 HS5—x St vereenrereereneenercisnesss Thrust collar with screw «o - 1
3% 369 MH 00A0 491 _ExXV KF¥# - Upper horizontal rocker shafte: 1
% 370 MH 00AD 286 L%UKFMARIL  (Z) -w-wr-esreeseeeeeseee Upper horizontal bushing (Left) «- 1
% 371 MH 00A0 744 LtXKF¥_X seeveeseeaensecneeee Upper horlzontal forked arm-- 1
372 M9 0501 050 EEd cereere Washep wereers 1
373 M9 1204 003 AFxY 3/16(28)X12 ------- Screw 3/15(2e)x12 P |
%* 374 M9 1134 002 1Y 11/64(40)X5.5-+ Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 wwooovvresee 1
% 375 MH 00Al1 325 Ak ---- Square block- PP TP S |
3% 376 MH 00A1 412 RP# - Square block stud 1
% 377 MH 00A0 228 7KEM trverssessesscnnnnees Upper rocker crank-----~-----~- 1
378 M9 1202 045 F* v b 3/16(28):« e - - Nut 3/16(28) ++-* 1
379 M9 1203 002 ¥3x¥ 3/16(28)X 15+ Screw 3/16(28)X15 -+ 1
3% 380 MH 00A1 833 LKFHWAZIN - Upper rocker shaft bush1ng--' 1
% 381 MH 00A1 491 LtXK¥# - Upper rocker shaft IR |
382 M9 1503 001 kX% - Set screw: eeees e 1
383 MF 10E2 148 775k ¥ cerierreerneneens 071 wicke 1
384 M9 0883 080 L4 ¢aa ceesevuseseensnes Rubber p]ug ,se 8- 1
% 385 MH 00A2 833 KF# X&) «:o Top feed bar bushmg -1
% 386 MH O0E1 784 X¥& (ﬁﬂ) - Top feed bar I |
% 387 MH 00A2 691 /%> ... Gasket - e 1
% 388 MH 00A0 257 /¥y ¥ 48T e Gasket plate 1
% 389 M9 1103 010 M%< 11/64(40)X8 2 Screw 11/64(40)X8 2 3
% 390 M9 9003 065 MHICEWY >7 4 coeereenennecenieee. Retaining r1ng CE type 4 ------ 2
% 391 MH 00AQ 454 ™ cereeereessseeseesenieenees Pip . e 1
% 392 MH 00Al1 910 Y ¥ (#) ++eeevreeseeeeen Link assy. erhenrrereeensies 1
% 393 MH 00A0 281 LEX*VU & «+ Top feed dog base 1
% 394 MH 00B1 294 k%Y -weeee- Top feed dog P |
395 M9 1116 002 Fx ¥ 11/64(40)X8 ------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 -ewvmmmeneees 1

*HIZ., LG2-3370 HABSEERLE T,

15

LG2-3370




KB
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

1 @‘ ,)
| (a52)
' (453)
49 7
w7 (418) E
460




K00 s

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. ®B&I—F i o ﬁ?ﬁﬁ
No  Pans. No. B & B Description mt.
Req.
% 400 MH 00A0 391 KREHiR - Thread trimmer driving lever 1
401 MF 90A0 361 #47# «-+ Flexible wire holder - |
¥ 402 M9 1141 015 EEA¥EXY 11/64(40)X3 3 - Stud screw 11/64(40)X3.3 - 1
403 MF 36A0 750 Fva -« Flexible wire presser »s:ooveeeee 1
404 M9 0802 002 Ex¥ 1/8(44)X7 - - SCrew 1/8(44)X7T rerrresrnseasesienee 2
405 M9 7082 030 %% x v 15/64(28)X7 Goveens Stud screw 15/64(28)X7 [5eerweeeee 1
406 MF 00A1 729 EXx WY/ X% <o« Trimming lever spring --ereeeeeer 1
407 MF 00Al1 352 H5— cesessessssieenens Spring support collor «-- 1
408 M9 0903 002 Fx¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 wwrerreeerenees 2
409 M9 1502 045 F v b 15/64(28) - © NUL 15/64(28) weeorereesermennniiens 2
410 M9 0703 065 ESIL AR 12 Reta1n1ng r1ng E type 12 ------ 1
411 MF OIAO 397 7'7 :/E ‘/ Cesssssenuraresnaane i CuSh10n TR 1
412 M9 0516 063 E> reetreerineeeensesaees Pigtes e 1
413 M9 0504 065 EfZik A &% Y R P TR ITR TP Reta1n1ng ring E type Qoorieeonn 2
414 M9 4008 037 PMx M4X6E - vevions SCPEW MAKE worrereererererersonionienins 3
415 M9 1118 002 Fx ¥ 11/54(40)x1o ------ Screw 11/64(40)X10:w e wrserrerees 1
416 MF 00A1 509 VL /A FEfHR et Solenoid brackegowoiweree 1
417 M9 2074 075 WX+ v b M5 P R TR A | - JNRTTRTIRIPRS F T
418 M9 1510 002 F£3 ¥ 15/64(28)X12 ------ Screw 15/64(28)X12  woorsirrirrores 4
419 M9 4003 099 O— KRS — .. ceeee Cord holder sroeererecerreienineens ]
420 M9 1109 004 PWRZI2(%Y 11/54(40)xs --------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 -1
421 M9 1003 080 dLTvia -«e-«e« Rubber bushing 1
422 M9 3003 099 ELH—3FN  (F3) o Termindl pin(Male)ewcesrecces 2
423 MH 00EO 746 7L/#5/77b7‘f1’(§ﬁ) - Flexible wire assy. weeoeremeers 1
424 MF 00A0 746 2Z2LXT 7744 - cererss Flexible wire «orerreccerccaeeenas ]
425 M9 1103 011 AMZ* ¥ 11/64(40)X7 --------- Screw 11/64(40)X7 woovvesiee 1
426 M9 1373 045 + v b M5 weeee Nut MS - LRI E 4
427 MG 52EQ 780 K4 — veverere Holdep seevemeerees TP
428 M9 1106 004 7SvAI %Y 11/64(40)X8 """""" Screw 11/64(40)X8 -
429 M9 1110 045 v b 11/64(40) - - Nut 11/64(40) NI |
430 M9 0913 001 kX% 9/64(40)X8.5 ------ Set screw 9/64(40)X8.5 eoron 1
431 MF 00A1 603 Hf4& s Bracket for fixed blade 1
432 MF 00AQ 838 FEETEX X .veerer Fixed blade:- NP |
433 M9 1102 010 M%< 11/64(40)X9 --------- Screw 11/64(40)X9 -1
434 MF 00A0 180 H%EWNR creeves Thread finger «ooceeeevcersmenvenne ]
435 M9 0921 002 ¥x< 9/64(40)X8 '''''''' Screw 9/64(40)X8-- SRR |
436 MF 00Al 527 & eeeeee Knife holding bracket sadd]e 1
437 M9 1111 015 ERfdFx Y 11/64(40)X6 PIT Stud screw 11/64(40)X6.2: -+ 2
438 M9 1151 010 Mx ¥ 11/64(40)X7--ox Screw 11/64(40)X7 e 2
439 MF 00A0 834 XX (%) - - Movable knife(Left) wwrereeree 1
440 MF 00A0 836 X XA (t) - Knife base(Left):rrveremnnn 1
441 M9 4006 052 EES wevverereee Thrust washer ceoeeeeseeeseessseeneens 1
442 M9 0803 010 M* ¥ 1/8(44)X6 - Screw 1/8(44)X6: .3
443 MF 00A8 910 Y > ¥ cvree LK eereeeererereeremeneninee ]
444 M9 1107 045 F+ v b 11/84(40) rvovooee o Nut 11/64(40)"'~~~‘~"-““~-"~~ 2
445 MF 00A1 392 BEREpB oo Knife driving crank LTI |
446 M9 1117 002 HF ¥ 11/64(40)X13 """" Screw 11/64(40)X13 - -1
447 MF 00A5 454 X RIZW% - Knife dr1v1ng shaft I ARRRILI
448 MF 00A0 750 7w a2 - Bushing-- . T |
449 MF 00A9 572 YT HNZ < Coil spring- T |
450 M9 1516 002 F3 U 15/64(28)X8 Gerere Screw 15/64(28)X8 5 -------------- 2
451 M9 1201 045 +v k 3/16(28) - erereees NUE 3/16(2B) weereevsresssmiecnieseas 2
452 MF OOAO 411 an teseecare et ratanareesat e Ro]]er T T LRI E TR 2
453 MF 00AO0 412 0% . Roller stud: s eeeeermrremmerenineeas 2
454 MG 52A0 477 R by /X— % UfF cvererreriniiniis SLOPPEF SCREWs st erses s seesseass ]
455 M9 1606 001 1Exx 3 1/4(40)X7 +wvve Set SCrew 1/4(40)XT  woeeerseneeens 1
456 MF OOAO 729 t*l} /\“* Seieesarecseest s erres Coi] spring................-............. 1
457 MF O01E1 352 #»5—%Uft ceveeeeee Collar with screw coceememee 1
458 M9 1602 001 X% 1/4(40)X4 ----------- Set screw 1/4(40)X4 -1
459 MF 00Al1 477 X bo/¥—1R .-« Lever stopper plate «reeeerreree 1
460 M9 1512 022 Fi b 15/64(28)X23 ----- Bolt 15/64(28)X23 -1
916 MF 00E3 519 Rl vL /A K (#48) - -+ Thread trimming solenoid - 1
917 MF 01E0 351 HLBHER (#8) »erereereeeeneeee Cam follower crank assy. - 1

*Eit. LG2-3370 EHEBS&ERLE T,

17

LG2-3370




@ 2vF/\y TRES SURHEEHE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(495)
501

500{\PJ
(497)
]

[—470

1

a1




9]

By FINy THHEH L UNRHZHHE

TOUCH BACK ME

CHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

*  k kK

* %

Fig. SB&3—F a " ﬁfﬁﬁ
No. Parts. No. 4 - N Description mt.
Req.
470 M9 7104 099 :—-—F (*ﬁ) cirsesasccensenseesse Cable assy. e PRETTITSII 1
471 MF 40A4 339 BRTFHREH/— (AA8000Q) ++-------+-+ Switch cover (AA8000) 1
472 M9 0204 099 XA v F (AM1306) -+ SWitch (AM1306) - 1
473 M9 0450 050 EE#& 4 weerereeeseriienne. Washer 4 - . 2
474 M9 0412 037 PF~NZY MAX30 eeerereeneene Screw MAX30 - 2
475 M9 0505 065 EH 4k x#& B eeeveernerencecsiinninne Fopig § rerereserererenenine ]
476 MH 00A3 950 L/X\—7347F ierereseseseresenenseees Touch Tever seeesvesrssiemserinneeeee ]
477 MF 40A0 729 ExY/% - Touch lever spring------~------~--- 1
478 MF 40A1 530 E3fiéf coremmeensininieninene Stopped shaft cooeeeesesrieeine ]
479 M9 1117 002 AFx T 11/64(40)X11.5 - Screw 11/64(40)X11.5- 1
480 MN 35A0 339 7]/\'—— oo SWitch cover oo 1
481 MF 40A3 601 m{:’*ﬁ sreeeees Set p]ate sesaeeterssetensecasrsnanraee 1
482 M9 1106 004 To 242 11/64(40)X8 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 cereeinne 6
483 MH OOEQ 519 ‘Jl//{ h . cisesan SO]enO'ld R R T R LR 1
484 MH 00A3 691 ﬁz/f‘y [ « Gasket ceeererereeresiiiiiiiiiiiieien e 1
485 MH 00Al 880 iK% e Arm side cover: XL 1
486 M9 1109 004 PWRIT w113 11/64(40)X8 ------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 4
487 MH 00A4 691 HX#& v b seeeses Gasket ceereeeees T TIPSR TTRIT |
488 M9 0607 050 IHXES B corrrerrsirereiinenaiees Wagher 6§ srrcecserrserrestieniiiinienie 2
489 M9 0601 053 /\"*@% [-JRIRRTTREPR IR SRR RERTR Spr]ng washer terrrereermeeiinniien 2
491 M9 1118 002 XY 11/64(40)X10 ---- Screw 11/64(40)X10 1
492 MH 00A0 321 EHR < Reverse plate «oeeseerenin 1
493 MH 00A0 392 &> SREHR - ---- Reverse driving crank~~‘--~--~--- 1
494 M9 1502 022 HN b 15/64(28)X13 ------ Bolt 15/64(28)X13 - 1
495 M9 1111 004 73vA T 11/64(40)X10 - Screw 11/64(40)X10-- -4
496 MN 60A0 620 j-{u>7|) "17 HP-E5N:serereoreersacnes cord holder oeererrsmireine. 2
497 M9 3003 099 E>2—3F) (7 R) ereeneeeeereeees Terminal pin (Male) ereeneenesen 1]
498 MF OIAO 366 :*77—*.‘,17 teneereresaneretarasaans ey Connector CaP rreerrreeeeseenieeaer 1
499 M9 1018 099 Ix 7 %— 12P-ereerereeneeeeeee Nylon connector 12-poleree-- 1
500 M9 7003 095 —2a—FK (#) wvererereesnesee Ground Wire assy, soresereeseeee 1
501 M9 4008 099 j—»fu/7|) /7’ HP BN vesesstrrsreaniray cord ho]der esvese et eseasetaisssesenra 2
502 MF 01Al 366 :*7? *‘\1 /j ceearecesseaaeenee Connector CaP rrrererereeenereeeeeees 1
503 M9 1020 099 quay-— 6P Ceessernessraraneness Connector‘ 6 po]e aretes st asataeins 1
504 M9 3002 050 MEd vervesrereseienreenneenees Washer - DU |
505 MF 01A0 257 #IiR secssesesesneneee e Detector bracket supporter: 1
506 M9 0330 065 CEULX#& 30 ceeerereesseneeees Retaining ring C- type 30 1
507 M9 3001 050 E2 3O ceeeeerererereseecese Washer 30 ceeeeeeeress e 1
508 MF 01A0 259 REHREITI X T wrereeerersesienmn Supporter‘ spr1ng e ]
509 MF 01A1 476 A~—4# B wereereeeeissieens Spacer B 1
510 MF 01A1 694 M4k BZ1(J:) s Speed command d1sc BZl(Up) w1
511 MF 01A0 476 A~N—*# A weseescinninins Spacer A a2
512 MF 01A0 694 R&HR B11('F) seesecseeenes Speed command d1sc Bll(Down)"' 1
513 MF 01A0 682 7—! e PUTTRy sereseseee a1
514 M9 1502 002 Fx 15/64(28)X12 """" Screw 15/64(28)X12 2
918 MH O00E0 534 Z# v F XA v F (#B) c+oeeeeereereemeeeee Touch switch assy. : 1
919 MF 01E0 406 #%H#E (#8) +e+eoeeeveeeeeeeeeee Detector bracket assy --------- 1
920 MF 01F0 682 77—V (§ﬁ) Pulley assy. 1

*E3. LG2-3370 HASSAERLET,

19

LG2-3370




(RS
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

20




¥k %k k k ok

ayHHE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
Fig. ®B&I—FK . o fiiﬁﬂﬂ&
No. Parts. No. = S 4 Description mt.

Req.

520 M9 1106 004 F5v1 %Y 11/64(40)X8 Screw 11/64(40)X8 rrevereeerrereees 2
521 MH 00A0 873 lRAiR (#) - - Arm oil shield assy. 1
522 MH 00EQ 740 X7z b (&E) - 0i1 return felt assy see 1
523 MH 00A0 741 7z MBI s Felt holder coreeeererreecreenne ]
524 M9 1109 002 ¥xv 11/64(40)X7 Screw 11/64(40)X7 2
525 MH 00A0 780 FJLF— -«----+ Holder - 1
526 MH 00A1 780 Fk)l«ﬁ— tiieressssssssesenseaneness Holder - 1
527 MF 01A2 740 #MHm7 Mk ¢3x30 IETRTERPPRTSRRPRN (b A | fe]t 1
528 MF 95A0 148 ﬁ-}ﬁﬁ crisseteressrseeriaresarane 01] V”Ck e vesasersirns e nusesr ana a0 ey 1
529 MF OOAO 148 ﬁgim& . 01] w](:k T ey 1
530 MF 80A1 572 Vi< H/\x cnvenins COTT SPRANG ererrmreeresesnneee ]
531 M9 7084 030 mREBE« T 15/64(28) - 011 adjusting screw 15/64(28) -+ 1
532 MF 01A0 378 &@NA 7o)y T - -« 011 return tube clip-oeveeeeeres 1
533 MF 80A1 688 #3id/v1 7 (#ﬁ) (_t) - Upper shaft oil tube assy.: 1
534 MF 40A1 750 /N4 JiEkET v 22 1/2(28) - * 01 tube tock bushing 1/2(28) 1
535 M9 1103 004 />21xY 11/64(40)X13 Screw 11/64(40)X13 3
536 MF 80A0 783 F>T7T4h—2 woee 0i1 pump - 1
537 MF 10A0 685 JIRE crrreesssisienne 031 pump lmpe"ller"""""""""'“ 1
538 M9 0810 002 Fx ¥ 1/8(44)X8----eroee- Screw 1/8(44)XB rereerrrerrrerennes 1
539 MF 00A2 601 THREAH/— seereensisneesees O0F 1 pump impeller covertrerseesers 1
540 MF 10A1 742 /ﬂi!?ﬁfﬁ# IR TIRTTR TR TPRTTRPPRTTR PPN ¢ L I adjusting p1ate 1
541 Mg 0304 053 /\'*Eﬁ .5 erreeerreiniieiieion Spring Washer 3.5 e asirenseenerens 1
542 M9 0801 004 7FovA1x% 1/8(44)X13 Screw 1/8(44)X13e reeseeersereeens 3
543 MF 10E0 337 71'\.‘/77{”/9— asenrasectersesrereneans et O-i] pump f]]ter P R T 1
544 MF 00EQ0 142 #d/N1 7 (#8) (TF) ++-eeeveeeeeoeo Lower shaft oil tube assy.--- 1
545 M9 2201 047 /S JiEkE T v S 2 11/32(28) »+++-++-+++ 011 tube lock bushing 11/32(28) ==+ 1

*EN3 . LG2-3370 EAMMERLE T,

21

LG2-3370




s O
ACCESSORIES (D

22




ftER&E @
ACCESSORIES ()

Fig. 8B&I—F . o ﬁfm&
No.  Parts. No. B & & Description mt.
Req.
560 M9 0701 099 R~V F %~ b serersnessseneeaeenees Magnet block 1
561 MF 01A0 419 RHEI L (X) - <.+« Head cushion (Large) - 2
562 MF 01A0 419 RHiRI L (/J\) - - Head cushion (Sma]l) eevraenee 2
563 MF 00A0 123 KE > covevess Bobbin ceeeeeee R |
564 MF 70A0 128 3 i 4t DBX1 2#14 --------- Needle DBX1- 2#14 4
565 MF 90A2 976 AAM#&X/F) 2 seeveessneeinneneee Haxagon socket screw key 2 -+ 1
566 MS 0242 976 <AHZ/NF 3w Hexagon socket screw key 3 -1
567 MM 10A1 479 X3+ cerereesnesee s Spanners . . v 1
568 MF 10A0 187 FHIY/<x ceesrnsninieissecinanses Thread take-up spring «oeeeeeeees 1
569 M9 0401 041 AKRXY 4.5X20 <c-eeveeeeees Wood screw for bobbin winder 4.5X20+- 2
570 M9 0550 050 Ee# § crevereeensenennees. Washer for bobbin winder 5 -+ 2
571 MB 02A0 608 * UM% () weveseseeesesee Screw driver (Middle) oo 1
572 MB 02A1 608 X J@E (/J\) seevsessseesnniene Screw driver (Small) - 1
573 MF 01A0 565 RHiRARE - Speed command disc ndJusting p]ate-" 1
574 MF 60A0 137 hzE « 011 with oiler «weemeeeees e 1
% 575 MH 00A0 476 A~—1Y (iﬂﬁfﬁ) - Throat plate spacer w-=ceesererer 1
% 576 MH 00A0 610 K /3—iR - Driver plate - . 1
% 577 MF 95A0 476 AN—¥ (;i') ﬁﬁﬁ) - Drop feed dog spacer--:reereeeeer 1
% 578 MH 00A0 469 X> v FER (‘ﬂ) ooo Edge guide assy. reereerereerenarenee. 1
% 579 MH 00A1 601 xF vy FEMILHE (‘ﬁ) sesessssiensnnes Edge guide holder -ceceeeerrrecerees 1
580 M9 0909 003 AFx Y 9/64(40)X6 ++reeer Screw 9/64(40)X6: -+ 2
% 581 MH OQAZ 601 X7 v FEHRDMTE (m) cersseenneniseeeeee Edge guide holdepr «ocesererceeereees 1
582 MF 01EQ0 418 EERE (AR) -+ +erereeseseeeees Hinge with rubber cush1on ...... 2
% 583 MH 00AQ 743 SRR (#) +++eressesiennes Separator assy. . e 1
584 M9 0915 003 AFEZX Y 9/64(40)X6 --------- Screw 9/64(40) X6 ceracerererienees 2
¥ 585 MH 00Al 469 X7 v FIER (#8) - seeeeenn Edge guide assy. seeeerrereesserennenan]

*H3, LG2-3370 WAMBAERLET,

23

LG2-3370




s (D
ACCESSORIES (1D

(€




ftEs (D
ACCESSORIES (D

- SEF RN
Fo  B@aF s & % Description Amt.
Req.
590 MF 40E0 193 hirdkil (#) - +«+» Thread stand assy.-----------~------ 1
591 MF 60A0 734 E=—INHI\— vorane cweeeee Vinyl cover: D P |
592 M9 1109 004 ESMTSvIxY 11/64(40)X8 -------- Screw 11/64(40)X8 sersreseens
% 593 MH 00A0 776 ~JLbHIN— «+oeee Belt cover - R St LLLI |
% 594 MH 00A1 776 ~NJL bh/i— sowecee Belt cover - .- R |
% 595 MH 00A3 601 {38l 11/64(40)X6 -------- Stud screw 11/64(40)X6 -1
% 596 MH 00A4 601 HufdMd 11/64(40)X6:>- -+ Stud screw 11/64(40)X6 s 1
597 M9 0401 041 HAKZ Y 4.5X20 -+ Wood screw 4 5X20 R 4
598 M9 0550 050 Eﬁ B crerecincciiiiiiiiannaee Washer 5 - ceasecssnsaerstasabenane 2
% 599 MH 00A2 776 ~JbhAiX— sressessieneneaeeeee Belt cover 1
600 MF 10E0 149 FT1NZ> Y ceenrssersneaneneneensenes 01 tank - .- 1
601 MF 00A0 608 %M@ (K) creeveeeerereneees Screw dmver (Large) 1
602 MF 20A3 691 FA NNy x> 1 eseseseeneeenneee Gasket for oil reservoir oo 1
603 MF 20A2 691 FAM/Sv¥> 2 ceveessennienenees Gasket for oil reservoir e 1
604 MF 70A0 578 BEFE> seveeessenieiieenes Knee lifter Tifting rodese- 1
605 M9 0515 065 EZLEX& g eserereessesenenennees Retaining ring E-type 9-oeeeeee 1
606 M9 2002 002 Fx¥ 5/16(28)X10: -+ Screw 5/16(28)X10:-+wseerereineses ]
607 M9 7001 052 :/—)bl77¢/.\.,—- [ R Seal washer f R R ) 1
608 MF 01A1 139 ‘;ﬁﬂ serasisiriscrnicssnncsenens 0§17 PRSEPVOTP srerrccererrieariiicien 1
609 MG 75A0 723 BEL4 % - Knee 1ifter shaft -oeoooevevereeeees
610 MF 20A1 724 K_t}}‘l,/\‘.— seerteisiesienssaennaens Kppe lifter . assassnes 1
611 M9 1520 001 X F T 15/64(28)X27 -+ Set screw 15/64(28)X27 --------- 2
612 M9 1501 045 T.y I 15/64(28) sreeeneacess Nut 15/64(28) teveesessssenssererenans 2
613 M9 1501 007 #HEAFRXY 15/64(28)X14.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X14 5. O |
614 MF 20A1 729 kRVIix - -+« Coil spring- R TR |
615 M9 2001 031 MK+ 5/16(18)X13 --------- Bolt 5/16(18)X13 . 2
616 MF 40A0 784 HB#&F -wereee Knee lifter couph‘ng joint -+ 1
617 MF 01A0 728 HR{F# oeeee Knee Tifter shaft ccoooeoeereeneneeee 1
618 M9 1510 022 Kb 15/64(28)X8 --------- Bolt 15/64(28)X8 1
619 MF 40A0 477 X bwiN— --seee« Knee lifter plate stopper - 1
620 MF 40A0 737 HEY7 iR - Knee lifter plate «--coseeereeeees 1
621 MF 40A1 737 B¥7 serrnernnesceeeeneen Knee 1ifter cover e 1
622 MF 01E0 193 hiit® (M) +eereveresenesneee Bobbin winder assy. coeeeereereee 1
% 921 MH 00EO 776 /\)l,';j]/\’—t.-j R ocerreraiciiiineiiiincrenee. Belt cover @SSY . rrrrer s seneenesees 1

*Ei3. LG2-3370 AHBARETRLE T,

25

LG2-3370




-y
GAUGES

(300}

Bupesuedwoo jyby

wwg *| : YIpIm yoms)
‘016 ‘s}exjoe| ‘ses

-seip ‘'sesno|q 'suUys

b6cya00HIN

<

G01¥H00HW

susw jo Bujyops 101€F00HN yO1Ea00HW VS
-doj wees jem ebp3
| == | 2o | =
g EFEruNG " | By £ 4 L Y) @) © PRl vaRT
HOBaY£4-LYVE 4 E“mm (edA seind)
OB CLxL ‘xy (ER15%)
‘XLel ‘LAs ki
(wwg : YIPIM YoINs) ¥6C€a00HN
‘s)leq syoe|s
pue ups jo Buyos l@
~-doy Bujpnjou) ‘Bujyoins
-do} jo sedA} snouep Jw % WOS
HOWB£L£ALY | wwg | OI0H 8|peeN (wug| *|=d)
B2 WL ALYy wod NS (04 Jelind)
WrLheY ‘N—4y (215%)
L012a00HIN #01C800HN G01Z900HW
‘Sferejew T ¥6¢ 1900HN
Aysnid pue jeusiew @% o @ @
Ayojouis Io) peung /%ﬁ [ WOH
[2:4%T : ¥z 2N IEBEERBRRNNREREDNEGY M_ “
Bk, | wwg | ¢ ej0H ejpesN (wug| *|=d)
ZANEL HWETE ety MiS m@ﬂﬁé
[OLIF00HIN 0L 1900HW G011900HN
‘PO8)} [elIojeW USAS
-un jo uopueasid Buy o o @ @ ¢ [
-ju o} edAy prepuers iy aa,:_w:: NOD
EW*“&H&U ﬁ% H:::::::::::: A®Q>u ‘_OEWD&V %U
B BIVIA | Wwg | $ OIOH o|peeN (uug) | =d) (B2 ¢)
B WL $  MiS
dA
ebesn e1eld 1eoyl Boqg pee4 doiqa Boq peed dol 1004 10S$08.d umwowm._”.amu
3 B o It B 0 ¥ B oo g T T Y

LYEL—4

26




